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Date Name Memo Amount Balance

Due to Local Chapters

Due to Aguascalientes Mexico

05/31/2012 May 2012 Membership Income 20.00 20.00

01/31/2013 40% of January 2013 Individual Membership Income 8.00 28.00

05/31/2013 May 2013 Membership Income 8.00 36.00

Total Due to Aguascalientes Mexico 36.00 36.00

Due to Ahmedabad

06/30/2011 40% of June Membership Income 20.00 20.00

Total Due to Ahmedabad 20.00 20.00

Due to Alabama

01/17/2011 Splitting out local chapter fund to each individual chapter40.00 40.00

01/11/2012 Inactive Chapter per Brad Causey's EM 12/13 -40.00 0.00

Total Due to Alabama 0.00 0.00

Due to Alaska

01/17/2011 Splitting out local chapter fund to each individual chapter20.00 20.00

01/19/2011 Amount Forfeited by Local Chapters due to no response-20.00 0.00

09/30/2012 40% of September 2012 Individual Membership Income 20.00 20.00

01/31/2013 40% of January 2013 Individual Membership Income 20.00 40.00

05/31/2013 May 2013 Membership Income 20.00 60.00

Total Due to Alaska 60.00 60.00

Due to Albany

04/30/2012 40% of April 2012 Membership Income 20.00 20.00

07/31/2012 40% of June & July 2012 Membership Fees 20.00 40.00

04/30/2013 40% of April 2013 membership income 20.00 60.00

05/31/2013 May 2013 Membership Income 40.00 100.00

07/31/2013 July 2013 Memberships 40.00 140.00

Total Due to Albany 140.00 140.00

Due to Algeria
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01/31/2012 40% of Membership Income for January 2012 20.00 20.00

12/31/2012 December 2012 Individual Memberships 20.00 40.00

Total Due to Algeria 40.00 40.00

Due to Andalucia

06/30/2011 40% of June Membership Income 40.00 40.00

04/12/2012 Zazzle.com 200 Business Cards for David Montero Abujas -31.93 8.07

05/31/2012 May 2012 Membership Income 20.00 28.07

07/31/2012 40% of June & July 2012 Membership Fees 20.00 48.07

Total Due to Andalucia 48.07 48.07

Due to Argentina

01/17/2011 Splitting out local chapter fund to each individual chapter160.00 160.00

01/19/2011 Amount donated by local chapters to summit (general attendees fund)-80.00 80.00

02/28/2011 40% of February membership income 40.00 120.00

07/31/2011 40% of July 2011 Membership Income 84.00 204.00

11/30/2011 40% of August, September, October & November membership income48.00 252.00

01/31/2012 40% of Membership Income for January 2012 40.00 292.00

03/31/2012 40% of March 2012 Memberships 20.00 312.00

05/31/2012 May 2012 Membership Income 60.00 372.00

07/31/2012 40% of June & July 2012 Membership Fees 84.00 456.00

08/31/2012 40% of August Membership Income 20.00 476.00

09/20/2012 Half of Secure Rep's LatAm Tour 2012 Sponsorship 484.36 960.36

09/30/2012 40% of September 2012 Individual Membership Income 8.00 968.36

10/31/2012 40% of October Individual Membership Income 20.00 988.36

02/28/2013 40% of February 2013 Membership Income 16.00 1,004.36

04/30/2013 40% of April 2013 membership income 8.00 1,012.36

07/31/2013 July 2013 Memberships 16.00 1,028.36

Total Due to Argentina 1,028.36 1,028.36

Due to Atlanta

11/22/2010 ADP 971.07 971.07

11/22/2010 589.47 1,560.54
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12/23/2010 Donation from Edward Moses 48.25 1,608.79

12/31/2010 40% of membership income for December 20.00 1,628.79

01/14/2011 Tony UcedaValez Reimbursement for Christmas Meeting -114.34 1,514.45

01/24/2011 Stephen Schwartz -1,640.26 -125.81

01/31/2011 40% of membership fees for January 2011 60.00 -65.81

02/28/2011 40% of February membership income 60.00 -5.81

03/25/2011 Samy Kamkar Reimbursement for flight to Atlanta chapter meeting -424.40 -430.21

03/31/2011 40% of March Membership Income 20.00 -410.21

04/30/2011 Memberships for April (and 4 renewals from March) 40.00 -370.21

05/31/2011 May Membership Income 40.00 -330.21

07/31/2011 40% of July 2011 Membership Income 20.00 -310.21

10/17/2011 Shipping charge for supplies for SECURITY BY DESIGN 2011 INFORMATION SECURITY CONFERENCE-128.28 -438.49

11/30/2011 40% of August, September, October & November membership income140.00 -298.49

12/31/2011 40% of December Membership Income 60.00 -238.49

01/19/2012 Gold Local Chapter Supporter - WhiteHat 900.00 661.51

01/19/2012 bank service charge -11.07 650.44

01/31/2012 40% of Membership Income for January 2012 80.00 730.44

02/29/2012 40% of Membership Income for February 2012 40.00 770.44

03/31/2012 40% of March 2012 Memberships 60.00 830.44

05/31/2012 May 2012 Membership Income 60.00 890.44

07/31/2012 40% of June & July 2012 Membership Fees 120.00 1,010.44

08/31/2012 40% of August Membership Income 40.00 1,050.44

09/30/2012 40% of September 2012 Individual Membership Income 40.00 1,090.44

10/31/2012 40% of October Individual Membership Income 40.00 1,130.44

12/31/2012 December 2012 Individual Memberships 40.00 1,170.44

01/31/2013 40% of January 2013 Individual Membership Income 80.00 1,250.44

02/28/2013 40% of February 2013 Membership Income 20.00 1,270.44

03/31/2013 40% of March 2013 Membership Income 40.00 1,310.44

04/30/2013 40% of April 2013 membership income 60.00 1,370.44

05/31/2013 May 2013 Membership Income 40.00 1,410.44

06/18/2013 AmEx Todd Neal's flight -277.80 1,132.64

06/21/2013 AmEx Todd Neal's flight to AppSec US 2013 -1,133.73 -1.09

07/31/2013 July 2013 Memberships 78.00 76.91
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Total Due to Atlanta 76.91 76.91

Due to Austin

12/17/2010 40% of memberships that came in through conference (90 total)1,800.00 1,800.00

12/17/2010 Austin Balance 150.91 1,950.91

12/21/2010 Portion of membership income from LASCON to go somewhere else-710.00 1,240.91

12/22/2010 30% of Conference Profits to Austin Chapter 1,527.13 2,768.04

02/28/2011 40% of February membership income 20.00 2,788.04

03/01/2011 Josh Sokol Reimbursement for February Meeting -243.67 2,544.37

03/29/2011 Konik & Company 500 Lanyards -1,027.32 1,517.05

03/31/2011 40% of March Membership Income 20.00 1,537.05

04/04/2011 300 Lanyards not used 616.93 2,153.98

04/04/2011 NetIQ membership 1,942.08 4,096.06

04/05/2011 lanyards charged to Austin chapter in error 410.39 4,506.45

04/21/2011 Keith Turpin Reimbursement for flight to Austin for June chapter meeting-472.40 4,034.05

05/03/2011 Josh Sokol Reimbursement for April Meeting -249.49 3,784.56

05/31/2011 May Membership Income 20.00 3,804.56

06/02/2011 Correction 40.00 3,844.56

06/27/2011 LASCON memberships 100.00 3,944.56

06/30/2011 40% of June Membership Income 60.00 4,004.56

07/13/2011 Raphael Mudge Reimbursement for travel expenses -432.16 3,572.40

07/13/2011 Josh Sokol Reimbursement for chapter expenses -252.74 3,319.66

07/31/2011 40% of July 2011 Membership Income 240.00 3,559.66

09/12/2011 Josh Sokol Reimbursement for chapter expenses -600.13 2,959.53

09/29/2011 Zazzle.com 100 Business Cards for James Wickett -16.95 2,942.58

09/30/2011 Zazzle.com 100 Business Cards for Josh Sokol -16.95 2,925.63

11/01/2011 Josh Sokol Reimbursement for chapter expenses -267.61 2,658.02

11/18/2011 The Active Network, Inc. Credit Card Fees for October 2011 (for LASCON) -99.05 2,558.97

11/30/2011 40% of August, September, October & November membership income1,360.00 3,918.97

12/29/2011 Zazzle.com 200 Business Cards for David Hughes -26.96 3,892.01

12/31/2011 40% of December Membership Income 20.00 3,912.01

12/31/2011 Profits from LASCON 2011 - left $3k as a donation to the organization13,696.74 17,608.75

01/10/2012 RockSports Invoice 107578 - Shirts & Baseball Caps -579.00 17,029.75
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01/19/2012 James Wickett Reimbursement for 2012 speaker gifts for Austin Chapter-1,245.21 15,784.54

01/30/2012 Jonathan Thayer Reimbursement for equipment for LASCON 2011 -255.33 15,529.21

01/30/2012 RockSports Invoice 107799 - 2 Polo Shirts -74.00 15,455.21

01/31/2012 40% of Membership Income for January 2012 60.00 15,515.21

02/06/2012 David Hughes Reimbursement for monthly meeting expense -276.40 15,238.81

02/06/2012 Praetorian Corporate Membership 1,942.08 17,180.89

02/29/2012 40% of Membership Income for February 2012 220.00 17,400.89

03/05/2012 Segale Travel Service Mani Tadayon's flight to March Austin Chapter Meeting-248.60 17,152.29

03/05/2012 Segale Travel Service Tin Zaw's flight to March Austin Chapter Meeting -248.60 16,903.69

03/06/2012 David Hughes Reimbursement for monthly meeting expense -362.33 16,541.36

03/27/2012 Springhill Suites Hotel Room for Tin Zaw (Speaker at March Chapter Meeting)-171.35 16,370.01

03/27/2012 Springhill Suites Hotel Room for Mani Tadayon (Speaker at March Chapter Meeting)-171.35 16,198.66

03/31/2012 40% of March 2012 Memberships 40.00 16,238.66

04/02/2012 David Hughes Reimbursement for monthly meeting expense (Austin Chapter)-406.30 15,832.36

04/30/2012 David Hughes Reimbursement for monthly meeting expense (Austin Chapter)-440.83 15,391.53

04/30/2012 40% of April 2012 Membership Income 40.00 15,431.53

04/30/2012 VOID Check #2034 and resent on 5/14 (lost in mail) 440.83 15,872.36

05/14/2012 David Hughes Reimbursement for monthly meeting expense (Austin Chapter)-440.83 15,431.53

05/30/2012 David Hughes Reimbursement for monthly meeting expense (Austin Chapter)-471.33 14,960.20

05/31/2012 May 2012 Membership Income 40.00 15,000.20

06/18/2012 Josh Sokol Reimbursement for wireless microphone for Austin Chapter-255.94 14,744.26

06/25/2012 James Wickett Reimbursement for Austin Chapter Expense -150.70 14,593.56

06/29/2012 20% of Checkmarx membership fee 994.40 15,587.96

07/16/2012 David Hughes Reimbursement for Austin Chapter Expenses (lunch & book giveaway)-599.23 14,988.73

07/23/2012 Visible Risk Corporate Membership 1,990.10 16,978.83

07/31/2012 40% of June & July 2012 Membership Fees 400.00 17,378.83

08/06/2012 David Hughes Reimbursement for Austin Chapter Expenses (Catering for Lunch)-403.05 16,975.78

08/06/2012 Josh Sokol Reimbursement for Mixer and Cable Adapters for Austin Meeting Webinars-60.60 16,915.18

08/31/2012 40% of August Membership Income 120.00 17,035.18

09/04/2012 David Hughes Reimbursement for Austin Chapter Expenses (Audio Cables & Catering for Lunch)-471.01 16,564.17

09/30/2012 40% of September 2012 Individual Membership Income200.00 16,764.17

10/25/2012 40% of Memberships given to AppSec US Volunteers 300.00 17,064.17

10/25/2012 Memberships given to volunteers for AppSec US 2012 (Jeremiah Grossman)20.00 17,084.17
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10/31/2012 James Wickett Reimbursement for LASCON Save the Date magnets -265.00 16,819.17

10/31/2012 40% of October Individual Membership Income 160.00 16,979.17

11/04/2012 Profit from AppSec US 2012 5,000.00 21,979.17

11/15/2012 Zazzle.com Business Cards for David Hughes -25.98 21,953.19

11/30/2012 40% of November 2012 Membership Income 40.00 21,993.19

12/17/2012 David Hughes Reimbursement for Austin chapter planning lunch -120.79 21,872.40

01/07/2013 David Hughes Reimbursement for Austin chapter expenses -282.13 21,590.27

01/31/2013 40% of January 2013 Individual Membership Income 60.00 21,650.27

02/04/2013 David Hughes Reimbursement for Austin Chapter Meeting Expense -380.00 21,270.27

02/18/2013 Josh Sokol Reimbursement for parking at OWASP UT Student Chapter Meeting-9.00 21,261.27

02/18/2013 Josh Sokol Reimbursement for lascon.org domain renewal -10.43 21,250.84

02/28/2013 40% of February 2013 Membership Income 20.00 21,270.84

03/07/2013 David Hughes Reimbursement for Austin Chapter Meeting Expense -337.59 20,933.25

04/04/2013 David Hughes Reimbursement for Austin Chapter Meeting Expense -352.74 20,580.51

04/16/2013 American Airlines Flight for Neil Matatall -167.80 20,412.71

04/16/2013 United Airlines Flight for Neil Matatall -226.30 20,186.41

04/30/2013 40% of April 2013 membership income 40.00 20,226.41

05/02/2013 Anthony Cargile Reimbursement for Austin Chapter Expense -219.13 20,007.28

05/09/2013 David Hughes Reimbursement for Austin Chapter Meeting Expense -473.67 19,533.61

05/31/2013 May 2013 Membership Income 80.00 19,613.61

06/13/2013 David Hughes Reimbursement for Austin Chapter Meeting Expense -352.74 19,260.87

06/30/2013 40% of June 2013 Memberships 200.00 19,460.87

07/31/2013 July 2013 Memberships 158.00 19,618.87

08/05/2013 Norris Conference Centers Payment for July 2013 Training Event -1,476.76 18,142.11

08/12/2013 David Hughes Reimbursement for Austin Chapter Meeting Expense -352.74 17,789.37

Total Due to Austin 17,789.37 17,789.37

Due to Austria

01/17/2011 Splitting out local chapter fund to each individual chapter140.00 140.00

01/19/2011 Amount Forfeited by Local Chapters due to no response-140.00 0.00

02/28/2011 40% of February membership income 20.00 20.00

01/31/2012 40% of Membership Income for January 2012 20.00 40.00

03/31/2012 40% of March 2012 Memberships 20.00 60.00
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04/30/2012 40% of April 2012 Membership Income 20.00 80.00

02/28/2013 40% of February 2013 Membership Income 20.00 100.00

06/30/2013 40% of June 2013 Memberships 80.00 180.00

07/31/2013 July 2013 Memberships 100.00 280.00

Total Due to Austria 280.00 280.00

Due to Baltimore

07/31/2012 40% of June & July 2012 Membership Fees 40.00 40.00

11/30/2012 40% of November 2012 Membership Income 20.00 60.00

01/31/2013 40% of January 2013 Individual Membership Income 20.00 80.00

03/08/2013 Donation from William Walton 48.48 128.48

04/30/2013 40% of April 2013 membership income 80.00 208.48

06/30/2013 40% of June 2013 Memberships 200.00 408.48

07/31/2013 July 2013 Memberships 58.00 466.48

Total Due to Baltimore 466.48 466.48

Due to Bangalore

01/17/2011 Splitting out local chapter fund to each individual chapter20.00 20.00

01/19/2011 Amount Forfeited by Local Chapters due to no response-20.00 0.00

11/30/2011 40% of August, September, October & November membership income40.00 40.00

04/30/2012 40% of April 2012 Membership Income 20.00 60.00

07/31/2012 40% of June & July 2012 Membership Fees 8.00 68.00

08/31/2012 40% of August Membership Income 16.00 84.00

09/30/2012 40% of September 2012 Individual Membership Income 8.00 92.00

10/31/2012 40% of October Individual Membership Income 8.00 100.00

12/31/2012 December 2012 Individual Memberships 8.00 108.00

02/28/2013 40% of February 2013 Membership Income 8.00 116.00

03/31/2013 40% of March 2013 Membership Income 8.00 124.00

06/30/2013 40% of June 2013 Memberships 8.00 132.00

07/31/2013 July 2013 Memberships 8.00 140.00

Total Due to Bangalore 140.00 140.00

Due to Bangladesh
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07/31/2012 40% of June & July 2012 Membership Fees 8.00 8.00

09/30/2012 40% of September 2012 Individual Membership Income 20.00 28.00

05/31/2013 May 2013 Membership Income 8.00 36.00

Total Due to Bangladesh 36.00 36.00

Due to Bay Area

12/27/2010 moving funds to Bay Area 4,708.76 4,708.76

12/31/2010 40% of membership income for December 20.00 4,728.76

01/24/2011 Mandeep Khera ($1961.67), Abraham Kang ($1774.12)-3,735.79 992.97

03/01/2011 Cenzic Reimbursement for meet up during RSA Conf -1,856.75 -863.78

03/31/2011 40% of March Membership Income 40.00 -823.78

03/31/2011 20.00 -803.78

05/31/2011 May Membership Income 20.00 -783.78

06/28/2011 Imperva's membership fee 1,000.00 216.22

06/30/2011 40% of June Membership Income 20.00 236.22

08/15/2011 Whitehat 2,000.00 2,236.22

08/15/2011 bank service charge -50.61 2,185.61

11/30/2011 40% of August, September, October & November membership income180.00 2,365.61

12/31/2011 40% of December Membership Income 40.00 2,405.61

02/22/2012 Astech Consulting 2,000.00 4,405.61

02/22/2012 bank service charge -53.30 4,352.31

02/29/2012 Segale Travel Service Tin Zaw's flight to Bay Area local chapter meeting -424.60 3,927.71

02/29/2012 40% of Membership Income for February 2012 40.00 3,967.71

03/31/2012 40% of March 2012 Memberships 120.00 4,087.71

04/30/2012 40% of April 2012 Membership Income 20.00 4,107.71

05/31/2012 May 2012 Membership Income 20.00 4,127.71

07/31/2012 40% of June & July 2012 Membership Fees 120.00 4,247.71

08/31/2012 40% of August Membership Income 20.00 4,267.71

09/30/2012 40% of September 2012 Individual Membership Income160.00 4,427.71

10/31/2012 40% of October Individual Membership Income 20.00 4,447.71

11/30/2012 40% of November 2012 Membership Income 80.00 4,527.71

12/31/2012 December 2012 Individual Memberships 40.00 4,567.71

01/31/2013 40% of January 2013 Individual Membership Income 80.00 4,647.71
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02/28/2013 40% of February 2013 Membership Income 60.00 4,707.71

03/31/2013 40% of March 2013 Membership Income 60.00 4,767.71

04/30/2013 40% of April 2013 membership income 120.00 4,887.71

05/31/2013 May 2013 Membership Income 100.00 4,987.71

06/30/2013 40% of June 2013 Memberships 316.00 5,303.71

07/03/2013 Arxan Membership 1,937.02 7,240.73

07/22/2013 Donation from Stuart Cianos 9.67 7,250.40

07/31/2013 July 2013 Memberships 138.00 7,388.40

Total Due to Bay Area 7,388.40 7,388.40

Due to Belgium

12/12/2007 Belgium 1,438.00 1,438.00

03/07/2008 Delizia BVBV Catering Costs for Belgium Chapter Meeting (324 Euros)-498.64 939.36

06/23/2008 Eurest Belgium Chapter - Catering for meeting -647.12 292.24

12/16/2008 Erez Metula -776.60 -484.36

12/31/2008 Belgium - End of Year 2008 5,234.83 4,750.47

01/12/2009 DD Plus Computer Solutions Travel to Belgium Meeting -261.51 4,488.96

01/31/2009 Correction for currency conversions on January wires 2.30 4,491.26

02/28/2009 40% of membership income for February 40.00 4,531.26

04/30/2009 40% of membership income for April 40.00 4,571.26

05/31/2009 40% of May Membership Income 20.00 4,591.26

06/10/2009 Sebastien Deleersnyder Speaker Gifts for meeting -96.15 4,495.11

06/30/2009 40% of June Membership Income 20.00 4,515.11

07/06/2009 Ascure Membership 2,000.00 6,515.11

09/21/2009 Matt Tesauro Duplication of 400 CDs for BruCon -719.07 5,796.04

09/30/2009 40% of September membership funds 20.00 5,816.04

10/07/2009 Sebastien Deleersnyder Drinks for Sept. 15th meeting -39.73 5,776.31

10/27/2009 Schafthuis Sandwiches for 9/15 Chapter Meeting (292.50 Euros) -439.00 5,337.31

10/31/2009 currency conversion correction 3.47 5,340.78

11/18/2009 Adler Display Invoice ADLQ20069 -338.00 5,002.78

11/30/2009 40% of November Membership Income 20.00 5,022.78

12/31/2009 40% of December Membership Income 20.00 5,042.78

12/31/2009 loss from BeNeLux 09 Conference -1,621.97 3,420.81
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01/12/2010 Sebastien Deleersnyder Reimbursement for owasp.be dns -162.81 3,258.00

02/28/2010 40% of February membership income 40.00 3,298.00

03/29/2010 Konik & Company 1000 Rockets -1,492.98 1,805.02

04/27/2010 Sebastien Deleersnyder Reimbursement for extra for power at the infosecurity conference booth (241.05 Euros)-328.82 1,476.20

04/30/2010 40% of April 2010 Membership Income 40.00 1,516.20

05/17/2010 F5 Belgium Chapter Sponsorship 1,000.00 2,516.20

05/31/2010 40% of May Memberships fees 20.00 2,536.20

07/01/2010 Mikko Hypponen Reimbursement for hotel -318.00 2,218.20

07/02/2010 Sebastien Deleersnyder Reimbursement for foam rockets -236.06 1,982.14

07/22/2010 Bart de Win Reimbursement for Benelux expenses (261.34 Euros)-347.77 1,634.37

07/22/2010 Correction for currency conversion 0.33 1,634.70

07/23/2010 Sebastien Deleersnyder Reimbursement for catering cost at chapter meeting (107 Euros)-142.05 1,492.65

07/30/2010 Balance of F5's Sponsorship (1000 Euros) 282.80 1,775.45

07/31/2010 Currency Conversion Corrections for July -9.21 1,766.24

10/04/2010 Ascure Membership 1,932.12 3,698.36

12/10/2010 Zion Security OWASP BeNeLux 2010 - Belgium Chapter 1,000.00 4,698.36

12/21/2010 Samy Kamkar Reimbursement for Tour -500.00 4,198.36

12/22/2010 Zenitel Sponsorship (1000 Euros) 1,294.40 5,492.76

12/27/2010 Radware Sponsorship (1000 Euros) 1,267.50 6,760.26

12/31/2010 Half of BeNeLux 2010 Cost -2,247.30 4,512.96

01/11/2011 Sebastien Deleersnyder Reimbursement for DNS registration for owasp.eu -103.35 4,409.61

01/24/2011 Bart de Win ($973.2), Gustavo Barbato ($1517.02) -2,490.22 1,919.39

03/25/2011 Delizia BVBV Catering Costs for Belgium Chapter Meeting (455.6 Euros)-645.00 1,274.39

03/31/2011 40% of March Membership Income 20.00 1,294.39

03/31/2011 Currency Conversion Corrections for March 2011 3.33 1,297.72

04/12/2011 SebastienDeleersnyder flight to Dublin -234.05 1,063.67

04/16/2011 Books from LuLu -92.36 971.31

04/30/2011 Memberships for April (and 4 renewals from March) 20.00 991.31

05/31/2011 May Membership Income 60.00 1,051.31

06/02/2011 Correction 40.00 1,091.31

06/24/2011 SebastienDeleersnyder reimbursement for 3 Amazon gift cards to speakers -109.29 982.02

06/30/2011 40% of June Membership Income 20.00 1,002.02

07/31/2011 40% of July 2011 Membership Income 20.00 1,022.02
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08/01/2011 Colin Watson Reimbursement for travel expenses for Belgium Chapter Meeting (182 Pounds)-305.25 716.77

09/06/2011 Sebastien Deleersnyder Reimbursement for BeNeLux domain name service -30.03 686.74

11/09/2011 SAIT Zenitel NV OWASP Belgium Chapter Sponsorship 1,000.00 1,686.74

11/30/2011 40% of August, September, October & November membership income20.00 1,706.74

12/05/2011 SAIT Zenitel NV VOID Invoice 577 - will go through European entity -1,000.00 706.74

01/31/2012 40% of Membership Income for January 2012 20.00 726.74

02/29/2012 40% of Membership Income for February 2012 20.00 746.74

03/31/2012 40% of March 2012 Memberships 20.00 766.74

04/30/2012 40% of April 2012 Membership Income 20.00 786.74

05/31/2012 May 2012 Membership Income 40.00 826.74

06/27/2012 Donation to Project Reboot -1,000.00 -173.26

07/31/2012 40% of June & July 2012 Membership Fees 20.00 -153.26

08/31/2012 40% of August Membership Income 20.00 -133.26

09/30/2012 40% of September 2012 Individual Membership Income100.00 -33.26

10/31/2012 40% of October Individual Membership Income 40.00 6.74

11/30/2012 40% of November 2012 Membership Income 80.00 86.74

11/30/2012 Zion Security -38.31 48.43

12/31/2012 December 2012 Individual Memberships 20.00 68.43

02/28/2013 40% of February 2013 Membership Income 40.00 108.43

03/31/2013 40% of March 2013 Membership Income 20.00 128.43

04/30/2013 40% of April 2013 membership income 20.00 148.43

05/31/2013 May 2013 Membership Income 20.00 168.43

06/30/2013 40% of June 2013 Memberships 270.00 438.43

07/31/2013 July 2013 Memberships 60.00 498.43

Total Due to Belgium 498.43 498.43

Due to Birmingham

11/30/2011 40% of August, September, October & November membership income20.00 20.00

12/31/2011 40% of December Membership Income 20.00 40.00

01/31/2012 40% of Membership Income for January 2012 20.00 60.00

Total Due to Birmingham 60.00 60.00

Due to Birmingham UK
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03/08/2012 Direct Deposit - Paymentech 440.18 440.18

03/31/2012 40% of March 2012 Memberships 20.00 460.18

05/21/2012 Ian Williams Reimbursement for food for March Meeting (32.5 Pounds)-51.41 408.77

05/31/2012 May 2012 Membership Income 40.00 448.77

06/30/2012 Currency Conversion Corrections -0.56 448.21

07/31/2012 40% of June & July 2012 Membership Fees 20.00 468.21

08/31/2012 40% of August Membership Income 20.00 488.21

09/30/2012 40% of September 2012 Individual Membership Income 20.00 508.21

11/30/2012 40% of November 2012 Membership Income 20.00 528.21

12/31/2012 December 2012 Individual Memberships 20.00 548.21

03/31/2013 40% of March 2013 Membership Income 40.00 588.21

04/30/2013 40% of April 2013 membership income 40.00 628.21

05/07/2013 Silver Local Chapter Supporter - PenTest Partners 435.95 1,064.16

05/10/2013 Ian Williams Reimbursement for chapter expense -138.47 925.69

06/30/2013 40% of June 2013 Memberships 40.00 965.69

07/31/2013 July 2013 Memberships 40.00 1,005.69

08/08/2013 Ian Williams Reimbursement for chapter expense -134.97 870.72

Total Due to Birmingham UK 870.72 870.72

Due to Bogota

05/31/2012 May 2012 Membership Income 28.00 28.00

03/31/2013 40% of March 2013 Membership Income 8.00 36.00

04/30/2013 40% of April 2013 membership income 8.00 44.00

06/30/2013 40% of June 2013 Memberships 20.00 64.00

Total Due to Bogota 64.00 64.00

Due to Boise

04/30/2013 40% of April 2013 membership income 40.00 40.00

05/31/2013 May 2013 Membership Income 40.00 80.00

Total Due to Boise 80.00 80.00

Due to Bolivia

11/30/2011 40% of August, September, October & November membership income20.00 20.00
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12/31/2011 40% of December Membership Income 20.00 40.00

07/31/2012 40% of June & July 2012 Membership Fees 64.00 104.00

Total Due to Bolivia 104.00 104.00

Due to Boston

05/05/2009 Pegasystem Membership 2,000.00 2,000.00

07/23/2009 280.00 2,280.00

07/31/2009 40% of July Membership Income 20.00 2,300.00

10/31/2009 40% of October Membership Income 20.00 2,320.00

12/31/2009 40% of December Membership Income 20.00 2,340.00

01/31/2010 40% of January Membership Income 20.00 2,360.00

02/28/2010 40% of February membership income 40.00 2,400.00

03/31/2010 40% of Membership Income from March 60.00 2,460.00

04/30/2010 40% of April 2010 Membership Income 40.00 2,500.00

05/31/2010 40% of May Memberships fees 40.00 2,540.00

07/31/2010 40% of July Membership Income 40.00 2,580.00

09/30/2010 40% of Membership Income for September 40.00 2,620.00

11/30/2010 40% of November 2010 Membership Income 80.00 2,700.00

12/31/2010 50% of profit from event to chapter 282.45 2,982.45

01/19/2011 Amount donated by local chapters to summit (general attendees fund)-675.00 2,307.45

03/10/2011 Jim Weiler Reimbursement for pizza at chapter meeting -131.31 2,176.14

06/16/2011 Core Security 1,942.08 4,118.22

06/27/2011 AppSec US membership 20.00 4,138.22

06/30/2011 40% of June Membership Income 20.00 4,158.22

07/31/2011 40% of July 2011 Membership Income 20.00 4,178.22

10/02/2011 Supplies for BASC 2011 -404.82 3,773.40

10/17/2011 Jim Weiler Reimbursement for credit card expenses related to Chapt. mtg.-143.80 3,629.60

10/26/2011 Donation from Mark Pielocik 193.90 3,823.50

11/07/2011 8 Caps, 1 Polo Shirt -163.65 3,659.85

11/30/2011 40% of August, September, October & November membership income160.00 3,819.85

12/07/2011 50% of Profit from BASC 2011 1,128.12 4,947.97

12/22/2011 Silver Chapter Supporter - Auric Systems International 450.00 5,397.97

12/22/2011 bank service charge -19.80 5,378.17
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01/10/2012 Bernie Wong Reimbursement for trophy presented to Jeremiah Grossman at Dec. Chapter Meeting-83.55 5,294.62

01/31/2012 40% of Membership Income for January 2012 20.00 5,314.62

03/31/2012 40% of March 2012 Memberships 20.00 5,334.62

04/30/2012 40% of April 2012 Membership Income 20.00 5,354.62

05/04/2012 Mark Arnold Reimbursement for travel expenses for AppSec DC -500.00 4,854.62

07/07/2012 Donation to Project Reboot -971.00 3,883.62

07/31/2012 40% of June & July 2012 Membership Fees 140.00 4,023.62

08/06/2012 Jim Weiler Reimbursement for Boston Chapter Expense -95.14 3,928.48

08/31/2012 40% of August Membership Income 40.00 3,968.48

09/30/2012 40% of September 2012 Individual Membership Income120.00 4,088.48

10/31/2012 40% of October Individual Membership Income 60.00 4,148.48

11/04/2012 Money to cover BASC 2012 expenses -113.00 4,035.48

11/19/2012 Jim Weiler Reimbursement for Boston Chapter Expense -208.30 3,827.18

11/30/2012 40% of November 2012 Membership Income 60.00 3,887.18

12/31/2012 December 2012 Individual Memberships 20.00 3,907.18

01/16/2013 Jim Weiler Reimbursement for Boston Chapter Expense (1 month of survey monkey)-24.00 3,883.18

02/04/2013 Jim Weiler Reimbursement for Boston Chapter Expense (1 month of survey monkey)-24.00 3,859.18

02/06/2013 40% of Nokia's Membership fee 2,000.00 5,859.18

02/28/2013 40% of February 2013 Membership Income 40.00 5,899.18

03/31/2013 40% of March 2013 Membership Income 40.00 5,939.18

04/30/2013 40% of April 2013 membership income 20.00 5,959.18

05/16/2013 FedEx Printouts to hand out at Bsides Boston -264.95 5,694.23

05/16/2013 Merchandise for BSides Boston -150.00 5,544.23

05/30/2013 Konik & Company Shipping of merchandise for BSides Boston -86.35 5,457.88

05/31/2013 May 2013 Membership Income 20.00 5,477.88

06/27/2013 Jim Weiler Reimbursement for Boston Chapter Expense -249.99 5,227.89

06/30/2013 40% of June 2013 Memberships 40.00 5,267.89

07/02/2013 Women in AppSec Sponsorship - AppSec US 2013 -500.00 4,767.89

07/31/2013 July 2013 Memberships 98.00 4,865.89

Total Due to Boston 4,865.89 4,865.89

Due to Boulder

01/17/2011 Splitting out local chapter fund to each individual chapter60.00 60.00
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03/31/2012 40% of March 2012 Memberships 20.00 80.00

04/30/2012 40% of April 2012 Membership Income 20.00 100.00

05/31/2012 May 2012 Membership Income 20.00 120.00

07/31/2012 40% of June & July 2012 Membership Fees 40.00 160.00

09/30/2012 40% of September 2012 Individual Membership Income 40.00 200.00

01/31/2013 40% of January 2013 Individual Membership Income 80.00 280.00

02/28/2013 40% of February 2013 Membership Income 40.00 320.00

03/31/2013 40% of March 2013 Membership Income 40.00 360.00

04/30/2013 40% of April 2013 membership income 20.00 380.00

05/31/2013 May 2013 Membership Income 20.00 400.00

07/31/2013 July 2013 Memberships 20.00 420.00

Total Due to Boulder 420.00 420.00

Due to Brasilia

01/31/2011 40% of membership fees for January 2011 20.00 20.00

11/30/2011 40% of August, September, October & November membership income60.00 80.00

01/31/2012 40% of Membership Income for January 2012 20.00 100.00

05/31/2012 May 2012 Membership Income 20.00 120.00

06/30/2013 40% of June 2013 Memberships 8.00 128.00

Total Due to Brasilia 128.00 128.00

Due to Brazil

01/17/2011 Splitting out local chapter fund to each individual chapter320.00 320.00

01/19/2011 Amount Forfeited by Local Chapters due to no response-320.00 0.00

01/19/2011 320.00 320.00

03/25/2011 Instituto Turing -320.00 0.00

11/30/2011 40% of August, September, October & November membership income28.00 28.00

12/31/2011 40% of December Membership Income 20.00 48.00

11/30/2012 40% of November 2012 Membership Income 8.00 56.00

Total Due to Brazil 56.00 56.00

Due to Brisbane

01/17/2011 Splitting out local chapter fund to each individual chapter20.00 20.00
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01/19/2011 Amount Forfeited by Local Chapters due to no response-20.00 0.00

03/31/2011 40% of March Membership Income 20.00 20.00

04/30/2011 Memberships for April (and 4 renewals from March) 20.00 40.00

06/30/2011 40% of June Membership Income 20.00 60.00

07/31/2011 40% of July 2011 Membership Income 20.00 80.00

11/30/2011 40% of August, September, October & November membership income60.00 140.00

02/29/2012 40% of Membership Income for February 2012 20.00 160.00

04/30/2012 40% of April 2012 Membership Income 80.00 240.00

05/31/2012 May 2012 Membership Income 20.00 260.00

07/31/2012 40% of June & July 2012 Membership Fees 60.00 320.00

08/31/2012 40% of August Membership Income 40.00 360.00

03/31/2013 40% of March 2013 Membership Income 28.00 388.00

04/30/2013 40% of April 2013 membership income 40.00 428.00

05/31/2013 May 2013 Membership Income 40.00 468.00

07/31/2013 July 2013 Memberships 20.00 488.00

Total Due to Brisbane 488.00 488.00

Due to Bristol UK

04/30/2012 40% of April 2012 Membership Income 20.00 20.00

09/30/2012 40% of September 2012 Individual Membership Income 20.00 40.00

05/31/2013 May 2013 Membership Income 20.00 60.00

Total Due to Bristol UK 60.00 60.00

Due to Buffalo

01/17/2011 Splitting out local chapter fund to each individual chapter20.00 20.00

01/19/2011 Amount donated by local chapters to summit (general attendees fund)-20.00 0.00

Total Due to Buffalo 0.00 0.00

Due to Bulgaria

07/31/2012 40% of June & July 2012 Membership Fees 20.00 20.00

Total Due to Bulgaria 20.00 20.00

Due to Cambridge
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09/30/2012 40% of September 2012 Individual Membership Income 20.00 20.00

11/30/2012 40% of November 2012 Membership Income 40.00 60.00

02/28/2013 40% of February 2013 Membership Income 20.00 80.00

06/30/2013 40% of June 2013 Memberships 38.00 118.00

Total Due to Cambridge 118.00 118.00

Due to Campinas

01/31/2012 40% of Membership Income for January 2012 20.00 20.00

07/07/2012 Donation to Project Reboot -10.00 10.00

Total Due to Campinas 10.00 10.00

Due to Canberra

08/31/2012 40% of August Membership Income 40.00 40.00

11/30/2012 40% of November 2012 Membership Income 20.00 60.00

01/31/2013 40% of January 2013 Individual Membership Income 20.00 80.00

02/28/2013 40% of February 2013 Membership Income 60.00 140.00

05/16/2013 Donation from Dionne Saunders 4.71 144.71

05/31/2013 May 2013 Membership Income 60.00 204.71

06/30/2013 40% of June 2013 Memberships 120.00 324.71

Total Due to Canberra 324.71 324.71

Due to Charlotte

01/17/2011 Splitting out local chapter fund to each individual chapter60.00 60.00

01/19/2011 Amount Forfeited by Local Chapters due to no response-60.00 0.00

01/31/2011 40% of membership fees for January 2011 20.00 20.00

05/31/2011 May Membership Income 20.00 40.00

11/30/2011 40% of August, September, October & November membership income120.00 160.00

04/30/2012 40% of April 2012 Membership Income 20.00 180.00

05/31/2012 May 2012 Membership Income 20.00 200.00

07/31/2012 40% of June & July 2012 Membership Fees 60.00 260.00

08/31/2012 40% of August Membership Income 20.00 280.00

01/31/2013 40% of January 2013 Individual Membership Income 20.00 300.00

04/30/2013 40% of April 2013 membership income 60.00 360.00
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05/31/2013 May 2013 Membership Income 40.00 400.00

06/30/2013 40% of June 2013 Memberships 220.00 620.00

Total Due to Charlotte 620.00 620.00

Due to Charlottesville

01/17/2012 Platinum Chapter Supporter - Harris Connect 1,800.00 1,800.00

01/17/2012 bank service charge -52.29 1,747.71

08/02/2012 40 Rockets for August 20th Chapter Meeting -93.00 1,654.71

08/21/2012 Carmyn Limousine Limo transportation for Justin Searle -274.40 1,380.31

08/27/2012 Dale Castle Reimbursemetn for Charlottesville Chapter Expense -140.82 1,239.49

Total Due to Charlottesville 1,239.49 1,239.49

Due to Chennai

01/17/2011 Splitting out local chapter fund to each individual chapter120.00 120.00

04/30/2011 Memberships for April (and 4 renewals from March) 20.00 140.00

05/31/2011 May Membership Income 20.00 160.00

02/29/2012 40% of Membership Income for February 2012 20.00 180.00

08/31/2012 40% of August Membership Income 8.00 188.00

Total Due to Chennai 188.00 188.00

Due to Chicago

01/17/2011 Splitting out local chapter fund to each individual chapter300.00 300.00

01/19/2011 Amount Forfeited by Local Chapters due to no response-300.00 0.00

05/31/2011 May Membership Income 20.00 20.00

06/30/2011 40% of June Membership Income 60.00 80.00

07/31/2011 40% of July 2011 Membership Income 20.00 100.00

11/30/2011 40% of August, September, October & November membership income120.00 220.00

12/31/2011 40% of December Membership Income 40.00 260.00

01/31/2012 40% of Membership Income for January 2012 60.00 320.00

02/29/2012 40% of Membership Income for February 2012 20.00 340.00

05/31/2012 May 2012 Membership Income 40.00 380.00

07/31/2012 40% of June & July 2012 Membership Fees 100.00 480.00

08/31/2012 40% of August Membership Income 60.00 540.00
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09/17/2012 20% of WireHarbor's first quarterly payment 250.00 790.00

09/30/2012 40% of September 2012 Individual Membership Income 20.00 810.00

10/31/2012 40% of October Individual Membership Income 20.00 830.00

11/30/2012 40% of November 2012 Membership Income 20.00 850.00

12/31/2012 December 2012 Individual Memberships 20.00 870.00

12/31/2012 40% of Wire Harbro's 2nd quarterly payment 250.00 1,120.00

01/31/2013 40% of January 2013 Individual Membership Income 80.00 1,200.00

02/28/2013 40% of February 2013 Membership Income 40.00 1,240.00

03/14/2013 20% of WireHarbor's 3rd quarterly payment 250.00 1,490.00

04/30/2013 40% of April 2013 membership income 40.00 1,530.00

06/30/2013 40% of June 2013 Memberships 38.00 1,568.00

07/31/2013 July 2013 Memberships 40.00 1,608.00

Total Due to Chicago 1,608.00 1,608.00

Due to Chicago Suburbs

07/31/2012 40% of June & July 2012 Membership Fees 60.00 60.00

09/17/2012 20% of Wireharbor's first quarterly payment 250.00 310.00

09/30/2012 40% of September 2012 Individual Membership Income 20.00 330.00

10/31/2012 40% of October Individual Membership Income 20.00 350.00

12/31/2012 40% of Wire Harbro's 2nd quarterly payment 250.00 600.00

03/14/2013 20% of WireHarbor's 3rd quarterly payment 250.00 850.00

03/31/2013 40% of March 2013 Membership Income 20.00 870.00

06/30/2013 40% of June 2013 Memberships 20.00 890.00

Total Due to Chicago Suburbs 890.00 890.00

Due to Chile

01/17/2011 Splitting out local chapter fund to each individual chapter20.00 20.00

01/19/2011 Amount Forfeited by Local Chapters due to no response-20.00 0.00

11/30/2011 40% of August, September, October & November membership income68.00 68.00

05/31/2012 May 2012 Membership Income 16.00 84.00

02/28/2013 40% of February 2013 Membership Income 8.00 92.00

03/31/2013 40% of March 2013 Membership Income 24.00 116.00

05/31/2013 May 2013 Membership Income 8.00 124.00
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Total Due to Chile 124.00 124.00

Due to China

01/13/2011 Huawei Membership 2,000.00 2,000.00

01/13/2011 bank service charge -58.40 1,941.60

01/17/2011 Splitting out local chapter fund to each individual chapter20.00 1,961.60

01/19/2011 China Internet Security Technology Financial Support for loss from China Conference (coming from Huawei membership)-2,000.00 -38.40

04/07/2011 Wen Gao 48.25 9.85

01/31/2012 40% of Membership Income for January 2012 20.00 29.85

04/30/2012 40% of April 2012 Membership Income 16.00 45.85

06/27/2012 Donation to Project Reboot (50%) -23.00 22.85

09/13/2012 Donation from Helen Gao 48.52 71.37

10/31/2012 40% of October Individual Membership Income 20.00 91.37

12/31/2012 December 2012 Individual Memberships 8.00 99.37

12/31/2012 Split of WASPY Awards profit 484.59 583.96

01/18/2013 DBAAP Security Membership 1,942.61 2,526.57

01/31/2013 40% of January 2013 Individual Membership Income 40.00 2,566.57

02/08/2013 40% of MStar SemiConductor's membership fee 2,000.00 4,566.57

07/31/2013 July 2013 Memberships 40.00 4,606.57

Total Due to China 4,606.57 4,606.57

Due to Cincinatti

01/17/2011 Splitting out local chapter fund to each individual chapter200.00 200.00

01/19/2011 Amount Forfeited by Local Chapters due to no response-200.00 0.00

01/31/2011 40% of membership fees for January 2011 40.00 40.00

02/23/2011 IOActive 1,456.20 1,496.20

03/29/2011 The Mets Center Catering for March 1st meeting -959.53 536.67

03/29/2011 Marco Morana Reimbursement for chapter meeting expenses -229.28 307.39

03/31/2011 40% of March Membership Income 60.00 367.39

05/03/2011 Andrea Cogliati Reimbursement for travel to chapter meeting -350.00 17.39

05/23/2011 IO Active 500.00 517.39

05/23/2011 bank service charge -14.49 502.90

06/30/2011 40% of June Membership Income 20.00 522.90
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07/31/2011 40% of July 2011 Membership Income 20.00 542.90

09/12/2011 Supplies for OWASP-NKU Meeting -222.64 320.26

11/30/2011 40% of August, September, October & November membership income80.00 400.26

12/31/2011 40% of December Membership Income 20.00 420.26

01/31/2012 40% of Membership Income for January 2012 40.00 460.26

02/29/2012 40% of Membership Income for February 2012 20.00 480.26

04/30/2012 40% of April 2012 Membership Income 40.00 520.26

05/31/2012 May 2012 Membership Income 80.00 600.26

07/31/2012 40% of June & July 2012 Membership Fees 60.00 660.26

08/31/2012 40% of August Membership Income 40.00 700.26

09/24/2012 Andy Willingham Reimbursement for Cincinnati Chapter Expenses -61.00 639.26

09/30/2012 40% of September 2012 Individual Membership Income 20.00 659.26

11/30/2012 40% of November 2012 Membership Income 40.00 699.26

01/31/2013 40% of January 2013 Individual Membership Income 20.00 719.26

04/30/2013 40% of April 2013 membership income 20.00 739.26

06/20/2013 Andy Willingham Reimbursement for Cincinnati Chapter Expenses -84.58 654.68

06/30/2013 40% of June 2013 Memberships 298.00 952.68

07/31/2013 July 2013 Memberships 20.00 972.68

Total Due to Cincinatti 972.68 972.68

Due to Cleveland

07/29/2009 SecureState 2,000.00 2,000.00

10/31/2009 40% of October Membership Income 20.00 2,020.00

02/28/2010 40% of February membership income 20.00 2,040.00

07/20/2010 SecureState Consulting, LLC Reimbursement for OWASP Quarterly Meeting Expense-342.11 1,697.89

07/20/2010 40% of SecureState's membership fee 2,000.00 3,697.89

03/25/2011 Secure Ideas Reimbursement for Kevin Johnson's flight to Cleveland chapter meeting-501.23 3,196.66

07/31/2011 40% of July 2011 Membership Income 20.00 3,216.66

09/12/2011 Rafal Los Reimbursement for Airfare for chapter meeting -612.44 2,604.22

11/30/2011 40% of August, September, October & November membership income20.00 2,624.22

03/31/2012 40% of March 2012 Memberships 20.00 2,644.22

04/30/2012 40% of April 2012 Membership Income 20.00 2,664.22

07/31/2012 40% of June & July 2012 Membership Fees 40.00 2,704.22
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10/31/2012 40% of October Individual Membership Income 20.00 2,724.22

12/31/2012 December 2012 Individual Memberships 20.00 2,744.22

03/31/2013 40% of March 2013 Membership Income 20.00 2,764.22

04/30/2013 40% of April 2013 membership income 20.00 2,784.22

05/31/2013 May 2013 Membership Income 20.00 2,804.22

Total Due to Cleveland 2,804.22 2,804.22

Due to Columbia

01/17/2011 Splitting out local chapter fund to each individual chapter107.75 107.75

01/19/2011 Amount Forfeited by Local Chapters due to no response-107.75 0.00

Total Due to Columbia 0.00 0.00

Due to Columbus

01/17/2011 Splitting out local chapter fund to each individual chapter140.00 140.00

01/19/2011 Amount Forfeited by Local Chapters due to no response-140.00 0.00

02/28/2011 40% of February membership income 20.00 20.00

11/30/2011 40% of August, September, October & November membership income60.00 80.00

12/31/2011 40% of December Membership Income 20.00 100.00

03/31/2012 40% of March 2012 Memberships 60.00 160.00

07/31/2012 40% of June & July 2012 Membership Fees 40.00 200.00

08/31/2012 40% of August Membership Income 20.00 220.00

10/31/2012 40% of October Individual Membership Income 20.00 240.00

11/30/2012 40% of November 2012 Membership Income 20.00 260.00

12/31/2012 December 2012 Individual Memberships 60.00 320.00

01/31/2013 40% of January 2013 Individual Membership Income 20.00 340.00

03/31/2013 40% of March 2013 Membership Income 80.00 420.00

05/30/2013 Konik & Company Shipping of merchandise for Secure Application Development 101-10.80 409.20

05/31/2013 May 2013 Membership Income 20.00 429.20

06/20/2013 Merchandise for Secure Application Development 101-174.00 255.20

06/30/2013 40% of June 2013 Memberships 20.00 275.20

07/23/2013 Bill Sempf Reimbursement for Columbus Chapter expense -150.91 124.29

07/31/2013 July 2013 Memberships 20.00 144.29

Total Due to Columbus 144.29 144.29
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Due to Costa Rica

11/30/2011 40% of August, September, October & November membership income20.00 20.00

01/24/2012 Fiserv Global Services OWASP Gold Chapter Supporter - Costa Rica 1,000.00 1,020.00

02/07/2012 Gold Chapter Supporter - Fiserv 900.00 1,920.00

02/07/2012 Deposit from Fiserv entered twice in error (once as deposit and once as payment)-1,000.00 920.00

07/07/2012 Donation to Project Reboot -50.00 870.00

07/31/2012 40% of June & July 2012 Membership Fees 8.00 878.00

10/31/2012 40% of October Individual Membership Income 8.00 886.00

11/30/2012 40% of November 2012 Membership Income 8.00 894.00

02/28/2013 40% of February 2013 Membership Income 8.00 902.00

03/31/2013 40% of March 2013 Membership Income 16.00 918.00

07/31/2013 July 2013 Memberships 8.00 926.00

Total Due to Costa Rica 926.00 926.00

Due to Croatia

01/17/2011 Splitting out local chapter fund to each individual chapter20.00 20.00

01/19/2011 Amount donated by local chapters to summit (general attendees fund)-10.00 10.00

11/30/2011 40% of August, September, October & November membership income20.00 30.00

05/31/2013 May 2013 Membership Income 20.00 50.00

Total Due to Croatia 50.00 50.00

Due to Curacao

05/31/2013 May 2013 Membership Income 24.00 24.00

Total Due to Curacao 24.00 24.00

Due to Curitiba

08/31/2012 40% of August Membership Income 8.00 8.00

03/31/2013 40% of March 2013 Membership Income 8.00 16.00

05/03/2013 Wagner Elias' portion of trainer payment for LatAm Tour 2013 - donated to chapter240.00 256.00

Total Due to Curitiba 256.00 256.00

Due to Cyprus
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02/28/2013 40% of February 2013 Membership Income 20.00 20.00

03/31/2013 40% of March 2013 Membership Income 20.00 40.00

Total Due to Cyprus 40.00 40.00

Due to Dallas

01/17/2011 Splitting out local chapter fund to each individual chapter480.00 480.00

03/31/2011 40% of March Membership Income 40.00 520.00

04/30/2011 Memberships for April (and 4 renewals from March) 60.00 580.00

05/31/2011 May Membership Income 40.00 620.00

06/27/2011 LASCON memberships 40.00 660.00

06/30/2011 40% of June Membership Income 20.00 680.00

07/31/2011 40% of July 2011 Membership Income 20.00 700.00

11/30/2011 40% of August, September, October & November membership income180.00 880.00

12/31/2011 40% of December Membership Income 60.00 940.00

01/31/2012 40% of Membership Income for January 2012 20.00 960.00

03/31/2012 40% of March 2012 Memberships 20.00 980.00

04/30/2012 40% of April 2012 Membership Income 20.00 1,000.00

05/31/2012 May 2012 Membership Income 20.00 1,020.00

07/31/2012 40% of June & July 2012 Membership Fees 180.00 1,200.00

08/31/2012 40% of August Membership Income 40.00 1,240.00

09/30/2012 40% of September 2012 Individual Membership Income 40.00 1,280.00

10/31/2012 40% of October Individual Membership Income 20.00 1,300.00

11/30/2012 40% of November 2012 Membership Income 20.00 1,320.00

12/31/2012 December 2012 Individual Memberships 20.00 1,340.00

01/31/2013 40% of January 2013 Individual Membership Income 20.00 1,360.00

02/28/2013 40% of February 2013 Membership Income 40.00 1,400.00

03/31/2013 40% of March 2013 Membership Income 40.00 1,440.00

04/30/2013 40% of April 2013 membership income 40.00 1,480.00

05/31/2013 May 2013 Membership Income 20.00 1,500.00

06/30/2013 40% of June 2013 Memberships 20.00 1,520.00

07/31/2013 July 2013 Memberships 60.00 1,580.00

Total Due to Dallas 1,580.00 1,580.00
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Due to Delaware

04/30/2012 40% of April 2012 Membership Income 20.00 20.00

Total Due to Delaware 20.00 20.00

Due to Delhi

01/17/2011 Splitting out local chapter fund to each individual chapter20.00 20.00

01/19/2011 Amount donated by local chapters to summit (general attendees fund)-20.00 0.00

11/30/2011 40% of August, September, October & November membership income20.00 20.00

03/31/2012 40% of March 2012 Memberships 20.00 40.00

07/31/2012 40% of June & July 2012 Membership Fees 8.00 48.00

09/30/2012 40% of September 2012 Individual Membership Income 40.00 88.00

01/31/2013 40% of January 2013 Individual Membership Income 8.00 96.00

02/28/2013 40% of February 2013 Membership Income 8.00 104.00

05/31/2013 May 2013 Membership Income 36.00 140.00

Total Due to Delhi 140.00 140.00

Due to Denmark

12/31/2010 Profit from OWASP EU 2010 973.24 973.24

01/19/2011 Amount donated by local chapters to summit (general attendees fund)-973.24 0.00

07/31/2012 40% of June & July 2012 Membership Fees 40.00 40.00

09/30/2012 40% of September 2012 Individual Membership Income 20.00 60.00

02/28/2013 40% of February 2013 Membership Income 20.00 80.00

06/30/2013 40% of June 2013 Memberships 268.00 348.00

Total Due to Denmark 348.00 348.00

Due to Denver

02/28/2009 40% of membership income for February - Fishnet 2,040.00 2,040.00

03/31/2009 40% of membership income for March 100.00 2,140.00

04/30/2009 40% of membership income for April 20.00 2,160.00

05/14/2009 Correction for paypal entries 50.00 2,210.00

05/27/2009 David Campbell Pizza for Chapter Meeting -165.50 2,044.50

05/31/2009 40% of May Membership Income 20.00 2,064.50
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07/31/2009 40% of July Membership Income 20.00 2,084.50

08/31/2009 40% of August Membership Income 40.00 2,124.50

09/09/2009 Jonathan Rose Flight and Car Rental 0.00 2,124.50

09/30/2009 40% of September membership funds 20.00 2,144.50

12/31/2009 40% of December Membership Income 20.00 2,164.50

01/25/2010 Electric Alchemy Reimbursement for Pizza -193.75 1,970.75

01/25/2010 David Campbell Reimbursement for Plane Ticket & Parking for AppSec DC-393.20 1,577.55

01/31/2010 40% of January Membership Income 20.00 1,597.55

02/28/2010 40% of February membership income 40.00 1,637.55

03/31/2010 40% of Membership Income from March 20.00 1,657.55

05/31/2010 40% of May Memberships fees 20.00 1,677.55

06/30/2010 40% of June Membership Income 80.00 1,757.55

07/31/2010 40% of July Membership Income 20.00 1,777.55

08/31/2010 40% of August Memberships 20.00 1,797.55

10/31/2010 40% of October 2010 Membership Fees 20.00 1,817.55

11/18/2010 Applied Trust 1,942.14 3,759.69

11/30/2010 40% of November 2010 Membership Income 20.00 3,779.69

01/24/2011 David Campbell -1,912.17 1,867.52

02/28/2011 40% of February membership income 20.00 1,887.52

05/25/2011 10 Pens, 10 Notepads, 25 Stressballs, 50 Stickers (ordered online)-61.33 1,826.19

05/31/2011 May Membership Income 20.00 1,846.19

06/02/2011 Correction 20.00 1,866.19

06/30/2011 40% of June Membership Income 80.00 1,946.19

07/31/2011 40% of July 2011 Membership Income 20.00 1,966.19

08/23/2011 Sarah Baso Reimbursement for shipping Top 10 Books to Denver -10.95 1,955.24

08/26/2011 50 OWASP Stickers -38.00 1,917.24

10/03/2011 David Campbell Reimbursement for Shipping Charges -38.33 1,878.91

11/30/2011 40% of August, September, October & November membership income80.00 1,958.91

12/31/2011 40% of December Membership Income 40.00 1,998.91

01/31/2012 40% of Membership Income for January 2012 40.00 2,038.91

02/29/2012 40% of Membership Income for February 2012 60.00 2,098.91

04/30/2012 40% of April 2012 Membership Income 40.00 2,138.91

05/31/2012 May 2012 Membership Income 40.00 2,178.91
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07/31/2012 40% of June & July 2012 Membership Fees 80.00 2,258.91

09/30/2012 40% of September 2012 Individual Membership Income 40.00 2,298.91

11/30/2012 40% of November 2012 Membership Income 60.00 2,358.91

12/31/2012 December 2012 Individual Memberships 60.00 2,418.91

12/31/2012 Loss from SnoFroc 2012 -2,670.45 -251.54

01/31/2013 40% of January 2013 Individual Membership Income 100.00 -151.54

02/28/2013 40% of February 2013 Membership Income 60.00 -91.54

03/31/2013 40% of March 2013 Membership Income 60.00 -31.54

04/30/2013 40% of April 2013 membership income 20.00 -11.54

06/03/2013 PingIdentify membership 1,980.86 1,969.32

06/30/2013 40% of June 2013 Memberships 20.00 1,989.32

07/31/2013 July 2013 Memberships 40.00 2,029.32

Total Due to Denver 2,029.32 2,029.32

Due to Des Moines

06/30/2013 40% of June 2013 Memberships 20.00 20.00

Total Due to Des Moines 20.00 20.00

Due to Detroit

03/31/2012 40% of March 2012 Memberships 20.00 20.00

07/31/2012 40% of June & July 2012 Membership Fees 40.00 60.00

09/30/2012 40% of September 2012 Individual Membership Income 20.00 80.00

11/30/2012 40% of November 2012 Membership Income 20.00 100.00

01/31/2013 40% of January 2013 Individual Membership Income 40.00 140.00

02/28/2013 40% of February 2013 Membership Income 20.00 160.00

Total Due to Detroit 160.00 160.00

Due to Dublin

01/24/2011 Additional funds from Ireland for Pravir Chandra -500.00 -500.00

02/28/2011 40% of February membership income 140.00 -360.00

02/28/2011 5,496.63 5,136.63

03/21/2011 -447.75 4,688.88

04/30/2011 Memberships for April (and 4 renewals from March) 40.00 4,728.88
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05/31/2011 May Membership Income 120.00 4,848.88

05/31/2011 -20.00 4,828.88

06/16/2011 Camera for chapter use -476.99 4,351.89

06/30/2011 40% of June Membership Income 60.00 4,411.89

07/31/2011 40% of July 2011 Membership Income 60.00 4,471.89

08/01/2011 Colin Watson Reimbursement for travel expenses for Ireland Training Day (143.66 Pounds)-240.94 4,230.95

08/24/2011 Portion of Profit from AppSec EU 2011 5,000.00 9,230.95

09/06/2011 Niall Jordan Reimbursement for taxi (AppSec EU) -26.13 9,204.82

11/01/2011 Books for chapter (shipping charge) -249.00 8,955.82

11/10/2011 LuLu Press, Inc. Books -236.03 8,719.79

11/13/2011 Simon Bennetts Reimbursement for travel expenses for course taught in Dublin-642.16 8,077.63

11/30/2011 40% of August, September, October & November membership income440.00 8,517.63

12/14/2011 Robert McArdle Reimbursement for travel expenses for chapter meeting-127.00 8,390.63

12/14/2011 Fiona Walsh Reimbursement for chapter Christmas Party expenses (416.5 Euros)-548.21 7,842.42

12/31/2011 40% of December Membership Income 80.00 7,922.42

12/31/2011 Currency Conversion Corrections for December 2011 6.12 7,928.54

01/31/2012 40% of Membership Income for January 2012 60.00 7,988.54

02/29/2012 40% of Membership Income for February 2012 20.00 8,008.54

04/30/2012 40% of April 2012 Membership Income 40.00 8,048.54

05/31/2012 May 2012 Membership Income 60.00 8,108.54

06/27/2012 Donation to Project Reboot -1,000.00 7,108.54

07/16/2012 Konik & Company Shipment of merchandise for OWASP+GTUG Event -417.64 6,690.90

07/17/2012 Supplies for OWASP+GTUG Event -226.95 6,463.95

07/18/2012 Thomas Pomfret Reimbursement for travel fees for speaking at HackDub 2012-117.66 6,346.29

07/31/2012 40% of June & July 2012 Membership Fees 220.00 6,566.29

08/31/2012 40% of August Membership Income 140.00 6,706.29

09/17/2012 Funds donated to Limerick chapter to help get started-2,000.00 4,706.29

09/30/2012 40% of September 2012 Individual Membership Income100.00 4,806.29

11/30/2012 40% of November 2012 Membership Income 40.00 4,846.29

12/18/2012 Hotel room for Fabio Cerullo at AppSec US -869.40 3,976.89

12/31/2012 December 2012 Individual Memberships 20.00 3,996.89

01/31/2013 40% of January 2013 Individual Membership Income 60.00 4,056.89

05/31/2013 May 2013 Membership Income 40.00 4,096.89
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06/30/2013 40% of June 2013 Memberships 98.00 4,194.89

07/24/2013 Donation to Women in AppSec - AppSec US 2013 -500.00 3,694.89

07/31/2013 July 2013 Memberships 120.00 3,814.89

Total Due to Dublin 3,814.89 3,814.89

Due to East Midlands UK

04/30/2012 40% of April 2012 Membership Income 20.00 20.00

04/30/2013 40% of April 2013 membership income 20.00 40.00

Total Due to East Midlands UK 40.00 40.00

Due to East Sweden

06/30/2013 40% of June 2013 Memberships 20.00 20.00

Total Due to East Sweden 20.00 20.00

Due to Ecuador

11/30/2011 40% of August, September, October & November membership income40.00 40.00

02/29/2012 40% of Membership Income for February 2012 20.00 60.00

03/31/2012 40% of March 2012 Memberships 40.00 100.00

04/30/2012 40% of April 2012 Membership Income 26.00 126.00

05/31/2012 May 2012 Membership Income 104.00 230.00

06/11/2012 Half of income from training course 333.00 563.00

10/31/2012 40% of October Individual Membership Income 8.00 571.00

01/31/2013 40% of January 2013 Individual Membership Income 20.00 591.00

03/31/2013 40% of March 2013 Membership Income 56.00 647.00

05/31/2013 May 2013 Membership Income 8.00 655.00

Total Due to Ecuador 655.00 655.00

Due to Edmonton

06/30/2011 40% of June Membership Income 20.00 20.00

11/30/2011 40% of August, September, October & November membership income20.00 40.00

Total Due to Edmonton 40.00 40.00

Due to Egypt
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03/31/2012 40% of March 2012 Memberships 20.00 20.00

09/30/2012 40% of September 2012 Individual Membership Income 20.00 40.00

04/30/2013 40% of April 2013 membership income 60.00 100.00

Total Due to Egypt 100.00 100.00

Due to Florianopolis

10/31/2012 40% of October Individual Membership Income 8.00 8.00

Total Due to Florianopolis 8.00 8.00

Due to France

05/21/2010 40% of Gemalto's Membership Fee 1,942.04 1,942.04

05/21/2010 40% of Gemalto's Membership Fee 172.55 2,114.59

10/31/2010 40% of October 2010 Membership Fees 40.00 2,154.59

03/31/2011 40% of March Membership Income 80.00 2,234.59

04/07/2011 40% of Quotium Technology's membership fee 500.00 2,734.59

04/30/2011 Memberships for April (and 4 renewals from March) 40.00 2,774.59

05/03/2011 Fabio Cerullo Reimbursement for Training Day Expenses (303.8 Euros)-465.72 2,308.87

08/24/2011 40% of Gemalto's membership fee 2,000.00 4,308.87

11/30/2011 40% of August, September, October & November membership income20.00 4,328.87

12/31/2011 40% of December Membership Income 20.00 4,348.87

01/31/2012 40% of Membership Income for January 2012 20.00 4,368.87

02/29/2012 40% of Membership Income for February 2012 20.00 4,388.87

03/31/2012 40% of March 2012 Memberships 60.00 4,448.87

04/30/2012 40% of April 2012 Membership Income 40.00 4,488.87

05/31/2012 May 2012 Membership Income 40.00 4,528.87

06/27/2012 Donation to Project Reboot ($400 to Development Guide, $400 to Mobile Project)-800.00 3,728.87

07/31/2012 40% of June & July 2012 Membership Fees 20.00 3,748.87

09/30/2012 40% of September 2012 Individual Membership Income 40.00 3,788.87

10/10/2012 Zazzle.com Business Cards for Ludovic Petit -46.44 3,742.43

10/31/2012 40% of Gemalto Membership Fee 1,990.00 5,732.43

10/31/2012 40% of October Individual Membership Income 40.00 5,772.43

11/05/2012 Konik & Company 2 Banners -868.97 4,903.46

11/19/2012 Merchandise for France chapter meetings + shipping -858.90 4,044.56
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11/19/2012 Merchandise for France Chapter (charged twice in error)825.00 4,869.56

11/30/2012 40% of November 2012 Membership Income 20.00 4,889.56

12/06/2012 Konik & Company Table Throw for France chapter -406.22 4,483.34

12/06/2012 Konik & Company Duties for shipment to France Chapter -48.25 4,435.09

02/28/2013 40% of February 2013 Membership Income 80.00 4,515.09

03/31/2013 40% of March 2013 Membership Income 60.00 4,575.09

04/01/2013 Merchandise for Chapter Meetings -275.00 4,300.09

04/30/2013 40% of April 2013 membership income 60.00 4,360.09

05/21/2013 Konik & Company Shipping of merchandise to France for chapter meetings-126.78 4,233.31

06/17/2013 Sebastien Gioria Reimbursement for train to Strasbourg for chapter meeting-187.07 4,046.24

06/30/2013 40% of June 2013 Memberships 20.00 4,066.24

07/31/2013 July 2013 Memberships 60.00 4,126.24

Total Due to France 4,126.24 4,126.24

Due to Geneva

01/17/2011 Splitting out local chapter fund to each individual chapter-3.19 -3.19

01/31/2011 40% of membership fees for January 2011 20.00 16.81

02/28/2011 40% of February membership income 40.00 56.81

02/28/2011 Correction for members with balance due (Sylvain Maret)-20.00 36.81

